

GOVERNMENT OF THE CITY OF SOUTH FULTON

Office of the City Manager

WILLIAM "BILL" EDWARDS
MAYOR



ODIE DONALD II
CITY MANAGER

DECISION MEMO

TO: Odie Donald
City Manager

FROM: Antonio Valenzuela *AMV*
Director of Public Works

DATE: October 9, 2020

SUBJECT: **BUTNER ROAD AT STONEWALL TELL INTERSECTION
IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION AWARD**

Background:

The construction of this project is federally funded and shall comply with all federal requirements. The proposed project includes realignment of the existing all-way stop controlled intersection into two roundabouts located in the southwestern and northeastern corners of the existing intersection connected by a median. The roundabouts will have two inscribed circles of 110 feet with splitter islands on all the approaches, installation of curb and gutter, drainage structures, concrete sidewalks (5 to 12 feet), 10 new streetlights, and all associated Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) improvements.

Ten (10) well qualified firms responded with bids which were evaluated (Attached bid tabulation listed as exhibit "A"). The lowest most responsive bidder is Piedmont Paving, and the cost is \$2,281,148.80.

The City of South Fulton is responsible for the 20% match of the cost, \$456,229.76 and 80% Federal Funds at \$1,824,919.04 of the total cost for the project at \$2,281,148.80. In addition, the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT) is requesting that the City of South Fulton submit payment for Construction Oversight activities that will be used to fund GDOT staff man-hours and any other associated expenses incurred by any GDOT employee. The estimated amount for the GDOT Construction Oversight is \$20,000.00.

Funding Impact: The project will be funded out of Infrastructure account line 351-4100-54-1400 in the amount of \$476,229.76, which include the local estimated share and GDOT's fees. The 80% will be borrowed from General Funds as these funds will be reimbursed back to the City upon invoicing to the Georgia Department of Transportation (GDOT).

Decision Needed:

Approve and award contract for ITB 20-008 to Piedmont Paving.

Decision: **Approved** ☐ **Disapproved** ☐

Comments:

Signature

Date

EXHIBIT A

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Piedmont Paving, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 80,950.00	\$ 80,950.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 10,235.00	\$ 10,235.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 500,067.00	\$ 500,067.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 26.50	\$ 218,179.80
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 14,952.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 141,831.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 88,368.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 92,988.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,108.00
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,496.00
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 102,240.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,200.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 9,996.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 108,108.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 109,286.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 84,450.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,612.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,098.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,288.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,852.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,460.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 141,414.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,997.50
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 34,410.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 58,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,475.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 700.00	\$ 406.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,550.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,150.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 4,515.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,133.25
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,800.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,057.50
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 66,600.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 5,665.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 2,900.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,790.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 995.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 8,000.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,984.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 91.30
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 58,900.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,200.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 8,550.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,830.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,566.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 995.00	\$ 1,990.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 93.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 480.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 13,728.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,455.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Piedmont Paving, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 3,695.25
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 204.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,890.55
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,036.45
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 142.50
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,088.90
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 199.80
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 117.00
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,151,148.80
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,281,148.80

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 86,520.00	\$ 86,520.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 415,700.00	\$ 415,700.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 32.50	\$ 267,579.00
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 24,360.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 206,618.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 140,968.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 133,812.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,135.00
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 40,896.00
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 82,800.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,832.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 58.50	\$ 8,599.50
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 36.80	\$ 120,556.80
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 78.80	\$ 81,242.80
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 81,072.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 5,742.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 1,125.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,256.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,424.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 191,919.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,529.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 248.50	\$ 46,221.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 50,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,625.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,775.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 858.40
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 458.00	\$ 2,748.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 9,125.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 7,035.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,040.50
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 2,800.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,310.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 11,880.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 14,469.00
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 93,600.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,380.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 266.00	\$ 13,300.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 7,636.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 464.80
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 56,810.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 4,100.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 8,970.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 4,230.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 2,575.20
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 468.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 18,647.20
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 32.60	\$ 5,607.20
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 8,424.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Archimetric Design & Construction, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 5,912.40
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,470.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,670.50
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,699.50
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 240.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,372.00
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 499.50
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 292.50
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 100.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,025.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 127.40
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 9.80	\$ 39.20
				Item Total	\$ 2,416,323.40
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,546,323.40

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

BRTU Construction Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 244,808.00	\$ 244,808.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 485,240.00	\$ 485,240.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 230,529.60
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 17,136.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 148,835.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 111,512.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 108,864.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,054.00
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 16,585.60
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,400.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,960.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,760.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 131,040.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 82,480.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 90,080.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,120.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,288.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,350.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8,460.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 181,818.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,194.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55,800.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 8,970.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,250.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 696.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 2,580.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,460.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,782.50
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,840.00
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,055.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 498.00
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 66,500.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,740.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20,020.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,880.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,020.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

BRTU Construction Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,685.00
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 9,783.40
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,892.60
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 396.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,170.55
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 549.45
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 214.50
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,782.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 143.00
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,551,094.20
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,681,094.20

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

CMES, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 185,547.00	\$ 185,547.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 739,832.00	\$ 739,832.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 230,529.60
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 3,400.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,200.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 185,606.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 120,980.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 125,874.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,621.50
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,632.00
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108,000.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,728.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,791.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 101,556.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 87,635.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,670.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,960.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 954.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,192.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,782.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 181,818.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,665.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,460.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 39,200.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,450.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 780.00	\$ 452.40
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 8,500.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 5,880.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 927.50
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 11,130.00
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 108,000.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,040.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 166.00
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55,100.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,400.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,920.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,740.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 93.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,444.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,956.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 5,130.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

CMES, Inc.

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,169.00
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 3,335.25
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 2,349.75
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 165.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 33,575.00
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 216.45
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 126.75
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 891.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 71.50
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,633,178.70
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,763,178.70

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

C.W.Mathews Contracting Co., Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 94,419.07	\$ 94,419.07
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 13,127.14	\$ 13,127.14
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 926,648.95	\$ 926,648.95
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 22.80	\$ 187,716.96
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 34.57	\$ 3,457.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 88.48	\$ 14,864.64
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 127,823.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 89.48	\$ 94,132.96
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 82.25	\$ 93,271.50
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 1,725.36
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 5.76	\$ 13,086.72
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 148.88	\$ 107,193.60
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 12,015.20
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 75.24	\$ 11,060.28
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 29.61	\$ 97,002.36
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 77.72	\$ 80,129.32
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 74.03	\$ 83,357.78
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 71.46	\$ 8,289.36
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 107.76	\$ 1,939.68
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 20.50	\$ 10,578.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 30.51	\$ 6,529.14
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 29.04	\$ 13,648.80
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90,909.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 27,554.70
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 217.75	\$ 40,501.50
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 38.59	\$ 9,647.50
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 120.72	\$ 8,329.68
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,750.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 500.00	\$ 290.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 3,272.93	\$ 16,364.65
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,675.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,855.00
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,748.52	\$ 8,742.60
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,785.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,200.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,985.00
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 63.39	\$ 114,102.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 83.11	\$ 9,142.10
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 856.52	\$ 1,713.04
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 931.94	\$ 1,863.88
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,012.77	\$ 1,012.77
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 352.46	\$ 17,623.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 54.20	\$ 4,498.60
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 5.94	\$ 493.02
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 56,525.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 3,100.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,450.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 1,740.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,798.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 600.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,584.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,300.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,860.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

C.W.Mathews Contracting Co., Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,790.00
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 198.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 1,926.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,846.08
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,005.12
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 140.40
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,088.90
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 189.81
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.57	\$ 111.15
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 4.87	\$ 788.94
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 63.05
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 19.40
				Item Total	\$ 2,542,700.71
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,672,700.71

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

JHC Corporation

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 757,000.00	\$ 757,000.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 52.00	\$ 428,126.40
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 26,544.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 192,610.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 147,280.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 130,410.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,324.00
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 34,080.00
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 86,400.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,040.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,584.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 140,868.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 74,232.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 67,560.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 7,192.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 1,296.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,740.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 3,638.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,110.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 181,818.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,796.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 102,300.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 18,975.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 750.00	\$ 435.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,725.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 18.55
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.21
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,000.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 16,695.00
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 99,000.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 17,500.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,225.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 498.00
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 72,200.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,800.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,280.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 15,444.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 4,644.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,400.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

JHC Corporation

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,169.00
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,447.00
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,133.00
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,029.00
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 333.00
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 195.00
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 972.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVM T MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 130.00
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVM T MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,981,991.18
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 3,111,991.18

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Lewallen Construction, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 77,689.36	\$ 77,689.36
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 17,985.00	\$ 17,985.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 466,276.50	\$ 466,276.50
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 27.60	\$ 227,236.32
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 27.54	\$ 2,754.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 144.39	\$ 24,257.52
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 123.40	\$ 216,073.40
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 137.17	\$ 144,302.84
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 123.72	\$ 140,298.48
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,297.00
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 20,220.80
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 79,200.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 44.98	\$ 8,276.32
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 53.79	\$ 7,907.13
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 36.17	\$ 118,492.92
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 63.69	\$ 65,664.39
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 62.58	\$ 70,465.08
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 42.78	\$ 4,962.48
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 51.59	\$ 928.62
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 10,712.16
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 4,442.64
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 9,757.20
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 20.76	\$ 209,696.76
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 19,063.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 1,353.00	\$ 251,658.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 8,250.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 88,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 223.70	\$ 15,435.30
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,300.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 742.50	\$ 430.65
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 435.74	\$ 2,614.44
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6,875.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 259.35	\$ 5,446.35
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.82	\$ 3,376.10
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 203.50	\$ 407.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,179.48	\$ 5,897.40
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 133.98	\$ 2,813.58
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 9,240.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 8,718.50
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 89,100.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 8,470.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 858.00	\$ 1,716.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 1,672.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 852.50	\$ 852.50
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 149.95	\$ 7,497.50
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 49.85	\$ 4,137.55
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 1.58	\$ 131.14
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 5,634.48	\$ 107,055.12
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,850.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 9,735.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 3,245.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,431.27	\$ 1,660.27
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 569.80	\$ 2,279.20
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,019.70	\$ 2,039.40
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 67.77	\$ 4,066.20
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 660.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 35.20	\$ 20,134.40
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 29.70	\$ 5,108.40
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 6,534.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Lewallen Construction, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 12.10	\$ 4,585.90
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 104.50	\$ 209.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 2,712.67
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 1,911.13
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 198.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.42	\$ 3,250.06
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 203.13
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.61	\$ 118.95
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 88.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 891.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 71.50
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,671,722.26
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,801,722.26

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 952,975.00	\$ 952,975.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 26.50	\$ 218,179.80
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 125.50	\$ 21,084.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 175,100.00
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 127,292.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 117,369.00
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,594.50
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 18.95	\$ 43,054.40
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 63,360.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,624.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,615.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 91,728.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 68,046.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,670.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,176.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 810.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,224.00
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,996.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,050.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 171,717.00
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 14,730.50
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 36,270.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 34,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,280.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 550.00	\$ 319.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,250.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,855.00
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 735.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 12,057.50
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 86,400.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,600.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,395.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 332.00
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 52,250.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7,650.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 2,450.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,320.00
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 240.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 500.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 23.80	\$ 13,613.60
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,612.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 4,455.00

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Ohmshiv Construction, LLC

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,790.00
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,950.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 3,112.90
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,193.10
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.55	\$ 3,424.65
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 216.45
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 126.75
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 74.00
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 810.00
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVM T MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 65.00
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVM T MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00
				Item Total	\$ 2,690,337.15
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,820,337.15

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

PRECISION 2000, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 76,900.00	\$ 76,900.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 5,781.00	\$ 5,781.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 788,000.00	\$ 788,000.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 25.71	\$ 211,675.57
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 163.76	\$ 27,511.68
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 107.10	\$ 187,532.10
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 128.50	\$ 135,182.00
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 115.90	\$ 131,430.60
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 4.41	\$ 4,529.07
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 11,587.20
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 93,600.00
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,832.00
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,820.00
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 124,488.00
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 71,139.00
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 59,678.00
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 5,916.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,044.00
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 9,855.60
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 4,130.20
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 10,575.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 250,504.80
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,199.00
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 43,338.00
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 39.70	\$ 9,925.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 9,945.00	\$ 39,780.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 14,973.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 850.00	\$ 493.00
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 489.00	\$ 2,934.00
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,636.00	\$ 8,180.00
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 818.00	\$ 1,636.00
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 6,195.00
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,895.50
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 328.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,192.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 251.00	\$ 502.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 567.00	\$ 13,608.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 4.91	\$ 18,216.10
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 91,800.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 68.20	\$ 7,502.00
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,588.00	\$ 3,176.00
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 2,620.00
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,648.00
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 298.80
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 60,230.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 6,225.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 4,392.00	\$ 4,392.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 1,806.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,632.00	\$ 1,893.12
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 2,520.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,127.00	\$ 2,254.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 102.00
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 560.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 17,160.00
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 4,334.40
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 10.33	\$ 5,578.20

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

PRECISION 2000, Inc

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 11.97	\$ 4,536.63
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 404.00	\$ 2,424.00
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 3,646.54
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,569.06
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 177.00
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 3,894.70
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 253.08
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 148.20
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 11.34	\$ 90.72
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,020.60
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 79.43
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 6.11	\$ 24.44
				Item Total	\$ 2,666,445.34
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,796,445.34

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Triscapes

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
150-1000	LS	TRAFFIC CONTROL - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
150-5010	EA	TRAFFIC CONTROL, PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATOR	1.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
210-0100	LS	GRADING COMPLETE - CSHPP-0007-00(533)	1.00	\$ 684,869.00	\$ 684,869.00
310-1101	TN	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	8,233.20	\$ 30.88	\$ 254,241.22
318-3000	TN	AGGR SURF CRS	100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
402-1812	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC LEVELING, INC BITUM MATL & H LIME	168.00	\$ 159.50	\$ 26,796.00
402-3121	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 25 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,751.00	\$ 127.60	\$ 223,427.60
402-3130	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,052.00	\$ 147.13	\$ 154,780.76
402-3190	TN	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	1,134.00	\$ 128.70	\$ 145,945.80
413-1000	GL	BITUM TACK COAT	1,027.00	\$ 6.05	\$ 6,213.35
432-5010	SY	MILL ASPH CONC PVMT, VARIABLE DEPTH	2,272.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 44,985.60
439-0022	SY	PLN PC CONC PVMT CL3 10 THK	720.00	\$ 86.82	\$ 62,510.40
441-0016	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 6 IN TK	184.00	\$ 61.88	\$ 11,385.92
441-0018	SY	DRIVEWAY CONCRETE, 8 IN TK	147.00	\$ 70.88	\$ 10,419.36
441-0104	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN TK	3,276.00	\$ 39.38	\$ 129,008.88
441-0108	SY	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 IN TK	1,031.00	\$ 68.63	\$ 70,757.53
441-0748	SY	CONCRETE MEDIAN, 6 IN	1,126.00	\$ 55.70	\$ 62,718.20
441-4020	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 6 IN	116.00	\$ 60.75	\$ 7,047.00
441-4030	SY	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	18.00	\$ 84.38	\$ 1,518.84
441-5002	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	516.00	\$ 15.57	\$ 8,034.12
441-5008	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 7	214.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,531.00
441-5025	LF	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 4 IN, TP 9	470.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,755.00
1010	LF	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 8 IN X 24 IN, TP 2	10,101.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 190,100.82
446-1100	LF	PVMT REINF FABRIC STRIPS, TP2, 18 INCH WIDTH	1,733.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 24,781.90
500-3200	CY	CLASS B CONCRETE	186.00	\$ 266.25	\$ 49,522.50
620-0100	LF	TEMPORARY BARRIER, METHOD NO. 1	250.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00
632-0003	EA	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, PORTABLE, TYPE 3	4.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
634-1200	EA	RIGHT OF WAY MARKERS	69.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,350.00
643-8200	LF	BARRIER FENCE (ORANGE), 4 FT	1,500.00	\$ 3.54	\$ 5,310.00
DRAINAGE & EROSION CONTROL ITEMS					
163-0232	AC	TEMPORARY GRASSING	0.58	\$ 810.00	\$ 469.80
163-0240	TN	MULCH	6.00	\$ 466.80	\$ 2,800.80
163-0300	EA	CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 8,437.50
163-0503	EA	CONSTR AND REMOVE SILT CONTROL GATE, TP 3	2.00	\$ 665.63	\$ 1,331.26
163-0550	EA	CONS & REM INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 280.80	\$ 5,896.80
165-0030	LF	MAINT OF TEMP SILT FENCE, TP C	1,855.00	\$ 1.98	\$ 3,672.90
165-0087	LF	MAINT OF SILT CONTROL GATES, TP 3	2.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
165-0101	EA	MAIN OF CONSTRUCTION EXIT	5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
165-0105	EA	MAINT OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	21.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 3,024.00
167-1000	EA	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	2.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 840.00
167-1500	MO	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	24.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 12,240.00
171-0030	LF	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE C	3,710.00	\$ 4.68	\$ 17,362.80
550-1180	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 18,H 1-10	1,800.00	\$ 39.17	\$ 70,506.00
550-1240	LF	STORM DRAIN PIPE 24,H 1-10	110.00	\$ 54.17	\$ 5,958.70
550-3318	EA	SAFETY END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN, 4:1 SLOPE	2.00	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 3,937.50
550-4218	EA	FLARED END SECT 18 IN, STORM DRAIN	2.00	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 3,937.50
550-4224	EA	FLARED END SECT 24 IN, STORM DRAIN	1.00	\$ 1,968.75	\$ 1,968.75
600-0001	CY	FLOWABLE FILL	50.00	\$ 341.25	\$ 17,062.50
603-2180	SY	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 24 IN	83.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 5,602.50
603-7000	SY	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	83.00	\$ 8.63	\$ 716.29
668-1100	EA	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	19.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 51,300.00
668-1110	LF	CATCH BASIN, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	10.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00
668-2100	EA	DROP INLET, GP 1	3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
668-2110	LF	DROP INLET, GP 1, ADDL DEPTH	5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
668-4300	EA	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1	1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
668-4311	LF	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, TP1, ADDL DEPTH, CL1	6.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 2,880.00
700-6910	AC	PERMANENT GRASSING	1.16	\$ 1,554.00	\$ 1,802.64
700-7000	TN	AGRICULTURAL LIME	4.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00
700-8000	TN	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	2.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 2,148.00
700-8100	LB	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	60.00	\$ 1.62	\$ 97.20
716-2000	SY	EROSION CONTROL MATS, SLOPES	400.00	\$ 1.32	\$ 528.00
SIGNING AND MARKING ITEMS					
636-1033	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 9	572.00	\$ 28.51	\$ 16,307.72
636-1036	SF	HIGHWAY SIGNS, TP 1 MATL, REFL SHEETING, TP 11	172.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,128.00
636-2070	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 7	540.00	\$ 9.76	\$ 5,270.40

Butner Road at Stonewall Tell: Bid Tabulation

Triscapes

Pay Item	Unit	Description	Quantity	Price	Amount
636-2090	LF	GALV STEEL POSTS, TP 9	379.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 4,301.65
653-0120	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK, ARROW, TP 2	2.00	\$ 118.80	\$ 237.60
653-0260	EA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARK,WORD, TP 6	6.00	\$ 385.20	\$ 2,311.20
653-1501	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	4,447.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,424.19
653-1502	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	3,133.00	\$ 0.77	\$ 2,412.41
653-1704	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 24 IN,WHITE	30.00	\$ 5.62	\$ 168.60
653-1804	LF	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN,WHITE	1,343.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 3,706.68
653-3501	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, WHITE	333.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 226.44
653-3502	GLF	THERMOPLASTIC SKIP TRAF STRIPE, 5 IN, YELLOW	195.00	\$ 0.68	\$ 132.60
653-6004	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, WHITE	8.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 86.40
653-6006	SY	THERMOPLASTIC TRAF STRIPING, YELLOW	162.00	\$ 5.84	\$ 946.08
654-1001	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 1	13.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 75.66
654-1003	EA	RAISED PVMT MARKERS TP 3	4.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 23.28
				Item Total	\$ 2,672,341.15
	LS	POST DESIGN SERVICES	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
	LS	TESTING ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
	LS	CONTIGENCY ALLOWANCE	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
				Bid Total	\$ 2,802,341.15